#### 09/12/2016 504001125

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4047781

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-CHRISTOPHE BANDINI	07/29/2002
DARYL ODNERT	07/29/2002
DMITRY DOLINSKY	07/29/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TUMBLEWEED COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	
Street Address:	700 SAGINAW DRIVE	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15262704

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5128678433

Email: paula.cunningham@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP (50326) IP SECTION **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50326.180US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA S. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE: /Paula S. Cunningham/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

504001125

source=Tumbleweed Assignment from inventors#page1.tif source=Tumbleweed Assignment from inventors#page2.tif source=Tumbleweed Assignment from inventors#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039703 FRAME: 0926**

Attorney Docket No. Tumb-109

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Joint

WHEREAS, We <u>Jean-Christophe Bandini</u>, a citizen of <u>France</u>; <u>Daryl Odnert</u>, a citizen of <u>the United</u> States; and Dmitry Dolinsky, a citizen of the United States, ASSIGNORS, have created a certain invention entitled:

# "Method and System for Filtering Communications"

for which	ch we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application
	is attached hereto, or

which was filed on May 22, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/154,137; and M

WHEREAS, Tumbleweed Communications Corp., ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having offices for the transaction of business at <u>700 Saginaw Drive</u>, Redwood City, CA 94063, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 039703 FRAME: 0927

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

(1) Name of FIRST ASSIGNOR: <b>Jean-Christophe Bandini</b> Residence of ASSIGNOR: 3375 Brittan Avenue, #11, San Carlos, CA 94070
Signature of ASSIGNOR:
On Juy 29, 2002, before me, Elizabeth Rubalcava, Notary Public, personally appeared Jean-Christophe Bandini, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal  Notary Public  State of California  SS:  County of San Mateo)  WITNESS my hand and official seal  Notary Public  E. RUBALCANA  Commission # 1342854  Notary Public - California  San Mateo County
(2) Name of SECOND ASSIGNOR: Daryl Odnert
Signature of ASSIGNOR: Lay Odnut Date: July 29, 2002
on July 29, 2002, before me, Elizabeth Rubal (ava., Notary Public, personally appeared Daryl Odnert, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Notary Public
State of California )  SS:  County of San Matto )  E. RUBALCAVA Commission # 1342854 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 8, 2008

Attorney Docket No. Tumb-109

(3) Name of THIRD ASSIGNOR: Residence of ASSIGNOR: Signature of ASSIGNOR:	Dmitry Dolinsky 3320 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA 94123  Date: 7/29, 2002	
on July 29 <sup>+h</sup> , 2002, before me, Elizabeth Rubal cava, Notary Public, personally appeared Dmitry Dolinsky, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal		
Notary Public		
State of California )		

3

) SS:

County of San Mateo)